
JIEMINITE LINK
CONTACT-CONNECT-COLLABORATE

                                                                TERM 2 2024 ISSUE

Dear Parents/Guardians and Jieminites,

Term 1 of 2024 has been an eventful and exciting start to the new 

academic year. Since January, we have started a full swing of 

activities such as Learning Journeys to the zoo, Swimsafer 2.0 

Programme and our annual P5 cohort camp at MOE Adventure 

Learning Centre (Labrador). These activities would not have been 

possible without your help and support as parents and Parent 

Volunteers. 

As we welcome Term 2, we continue to look forward to yet another 

exciting term of learning and growing for all at Jiemin Primary 

School.

Warm Regards,

Andy Mickey Choong

Principal



SAFE PLAY IN JIEMIN

Our safety rules for us to have a safe and conducive place to play in 
school.



Take a Break from your Screen

Do these activities with your family and friends!

Healthy and Balanced Relationship with Technology

Safer Internet Day 2024



Positives of Technology

Negative Impacts of Excessive 
Screen Time

Finding 
Information

Learning Communicate

Headaches Eye Strain

Unable to Sleep Addiction



Date Activities/ Events

18 Mar (Mon) Start of school for Term 2

29 Mar (Fri) Good Friday (Public Holiday)

30 Mar (Sat) Angklung Rehearsal @ SOTA @10.30am to 12.30pm

3 Apr (Wed) International Friendship Day

9 Apr (Tue) Hari Raya Eve (Half day for Muslim Pupils and Staff)

10 Apr (Wed) Hari Raya Puasa (Public Holiday)

12 Apr (Fri) Malay Dance Rehearsal @UCC @8.00am to 9.00am

1 May (Wed) Labour Day (Public Holiday)

2 May (Thu) & 3 May

(Fri)

Singapore Kindness Week

6 May (Mon) to 10 May

(Fri)

Weighted Assessment Week

22 May (Wed) Vesak Day (Public Holiday)
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